
No.

Sl No

Tender Number

(Tender ID) Name of Work PAC EMD

Tender Fee

+ 18 % GST

Period of 

Completion & 

Class of 

Contractor

1 SDP/EE/ET-001/24-25 SDP- Sabarimala- Reconstruction 

of Navagraha temple attached to 

Malikappuram devi temple at 

Sannidhanam (Pls See Note in NIT) 

(ReTender)

1646506 41200 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

300 Days, D 

Class and 

above

2 SDP/EE/ET-50/23-24 SDP- Sabarimala-Improvements to 

the yard of staff quarters and 

works for avoiding water 

stagnation (Retender)

441576 11100 900 + 18% 

GST=1062

35 Days, D 

Class and 

above

3 SDP/EE/ET-153/23-24 SDP Sabarimala- M&M Fesival in 

1199 ME-Converting the room No 

3 in MOC building for installing of 

C.C tv camera (ReTenders)

420469 10600 900 + 18% 

GST=1062

30 Days, D 

Class and 

above

4 SDP/EE/ET-163/23-24 SDP- Pampa - ENVTL - Supply 

(Purchase) of Bio-Urinals and Bio-

Toilet cabinets for pamba, 

Sabarimala and N ilakkal 

(ReTender)

- 50000 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

20 days, 

Firms/Compa

nies/ 

Individuals

5 SDP/EE/ET-165/23-24 SDP- Sabarimala- Urgent 

rectification of sewer network by 

laying PVC pipelines and 

constructing temporary manholes 

near Kopra yard (Retender)

450111 11300 1000 + 18% 

GST=1180

30 Days, D 

Class and 

above

6 SDP/EE/ET-167/23-24 SDP- Pamba- Reconstruction of 

protection wall to the highmast 

light installed at Thriveni junction 

and U turn at Pamba (Retender)

49658 1300 300 + 18% 

GST=354

5 days, D Class 

and above

7 SDP/EE/ET-170/23-24 SDP- Supply of waste bins for 

collecting solid waste materials at 

Pamba, Sabarimala and Nilakkal 

(Retender)

- 29000 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

10 days, 

Firms/Compa

nies/ 

Individuals

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD
Office of the Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project, Pathanamthitta, Email – 

eesabarimala@gmail.com

SDP/EE/ET-N-02/24-25 25-06-2024

Notice Inviting eTenders
The undersigned for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive e-tenders 

(https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the work noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom 

Board/Kerala PWD**. Only those bidders having a valid and active registration and who possess compatible digital 

signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender.

Page 1 of 3



8 SDP/EE/ET-44/23-24 SDP PAMBA-Supply, Installation, 

and Commissioning of Real Time 

Water Quality Monitoring System 

(RTWQMS) With multiparametric 

Analyzer With GPRS data 

transmission to KSPCB/TDB portals 

including Annual maintenance 

contract for 5 years-(Retender)

- 40000 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

30 Days, 

Firms/Compa

nies/ 

Individuals

9 SDP/EE/ET-006/24-25 SDP- Sabarimala-Amenities to 

Pilgrims- Providing seating 

arrangements along the sides of 

Chandranandan Road

1612149 40400 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

45 Days, D 

Class and 

above

10 SDP/EE/ET-007/24-25 SDP- Sabarimala- Laying Ashlar 

flooring in Aravana plant

1162412 29100 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

45 Days, D 

Class and 

above

11 SDP/EE/ET-008/24-25 SDP- Sabarimala- MnM festivals in 

1200 ME- Repairs and 

maintenance to the barricades at 

Chandranandan road, Saramkuthy 

route from Marakkoottam

776684 19500 1600 + 18% 

GST=1888

90 days, D 

Class and 

above

12 SDP/EE/ET-009/24-25 SDP- Sabarimala- MnM festivals in 

1200 ME- Certain urgent works at 

Sannidhanam Imrpovements to 

the Aazhy, cleaning the drains and 

surroundings prior to festival

1355196 33900 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

100 days, D 

Class and 

above

13 SDP/EE/ET-010/24-25 SDP- Sabarimala- MnM festivals in 

1200 ME- Engaging manpower for 

clearing the block in sewage line 

during MnM festival period and 

monthly pooja of february 2025

726077 18200 1500 + 18% 

GST=1770

72 days, D 

Class and 

above

14 SDP/EE/ET-011/24-25 SDP- Sabarimala- MnM festivals in 

1200 ME- Posting of labours for 

attending the day today needs and 

providing temporary barricade at 

various places at sabarimala during 

MnM festival period and monthly 

pooja of February 2025

1272466 31900 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

72 days, D 

Class and 

above

15 SDP/EE/ET-012/24-25 SDP- Sabarimala- MnM festival in 

1200 ME- Supplying herbal 

medicines for the preparation of 

medicated drinking water to 

Ayyappa devottees and 

conveyance of gas cylinder

1807500 45200 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

66 Days, D 

Class and 

above

Page 2 of 3



16 SDP/EE/ET-013/24-25 SDP-Sabarimala- Constructing 

dormitory hall at the basement 

floor of Valiyanadapandal for 

accommodating labours in copra 

yard

1666763 41700 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

60 days, D 

Class and 

above

17 SDP/EE/ET-014/24-25 SDP-Sabarimala-Repairs amd 

maintenance of the barricade and 

roofing sheet of queue complexes 

3A, 3B and 3C 

142339 3600 500 + 18% 

GST=590

20 days, D 

Class and 

above

Sd/-

The bids shall be opened online on the above mentioned date at the office of the Office of the undersigned in the presence of 

the Bidders /their authorized representatives who wish to attend at the above address.If the tender opening date happens to 

be on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working 

day at same time and place.

All other existing conditions related to bidding in force in the Travancore Devaswom Board will be applicable in this tender also 

unless expressly defined in the bidding document. The Tender Inviting Authority/Employer shall not be responsible for any 

failure, malfunction or breakdown of the electronic system while downloading or uploading the documents by the Bidder 

during the eprocurement process.Details required for e-payment (Details of bank account having core banking facility and email 

addressof the bidder) shall be furnished along with the tender.Tenders not accompanied by these details will be rejected. All 

subsequent Government orders connected to tenders and any revision in the rates of taxes would also be applicable to this 

tender.

The  under signed reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.  All 

conditions prevailing in this department regarding execution of works/ as per devaswom manual/as per NIT / Revised PWD 

Manual and regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. The selected contractor should submit copy of IT return/ 

Acknowledgement Number for the last 3 financial year during or before payment. Further details, if required, can be had 

from this office during working hours.

* PWDContractors should register in TDB as a contractor by remitting registration fees before executing the agreement.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

 * Tenders demanding experience, the bidders must upload necessary experience certificate issued by a competent 

authority, showing their ability to execute such works.

SDP, Pathanamthitta

Date and Time of Publishing 25-06-2024 4PM

Closing Date and Time 03-07-2024 4PM

Opening Date and Time 04-07-2024 4PM

Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities (BoQ) can be downloaded free of cost from the eGovernment Procurement (e-

GP) Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ 

envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual 

submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. A bid submission fee shall be remitted online 

during the time of bid submission. Price Bid shall only be submitted through online.Details regarding remittance of Bid 

Submission Fee and Bid Security, Bid preparation and submission are mentioned in the bid document.

Page 3 of 3


